



**Spare Parts to suit MEC 5000, 6500 & 8000 M Series Pumps**

No.	DESCRIPTION	TO SUIT	QTY	PART NUMBER
1	Back cover	All	1	AM3BP
2	Gasket	All	2	AM4BP
3	MEC 5000 Body	5000	1	AM1BP
	MEC 6500 Body	6500	1	AMEC1BP
	MEC 8000 Body	8000	1	AME1BP
4	MEC 5000 Rotor	5000	1	AM5BP
	MEC 6500 Rotor	6500	1	AMEC5BP
	MEC 8000 Rotor	8000	1	AME5BP
5	Bolt M10x16	All	1	M1016DIN933
6	Washer M10	All	1	M10DIN125A
7	Bearing	All	1	6304
8	Bolt M10x25	All	20	M1025VR
9	Bearing	All	2	6208
10	Gear 55 teeth	5000	1	AM26BP
	Gear 53 teeth	65/80	1	AME26BP
11	Bearing	All	1	6307
12	Seal 35x62x10	All	1	356210
13	Cover gasket	All	1	AM28BP
14	Cover	All	1	AM29BP
15	Bolt M8x25	All	20	M825DIN933
16	Black cone bolt-on	All	1	G130BP
	Orange cone push-on	All	1	AM43ABP
17	Bolt M6x16	All	4	M616DIN933
18	Lock nut M24x2	5000	1	5050300001BP
	Lock nut M27x2	65/80	1	5050300002BP
19	Gear 21 teeth	5000	1	AM33BP
	Gear 23 teeth, 6mm key	65/80	1	4020607003BP
20	Internal circlip Ø80	All	2	HUIS80
21	Plug 3/8"	All	1	AM30BP
22	Seal 48x62x8	All	4	48628
23	Housing	All	1	AM2BP
24	Stud 3/8"	All	1	AM21BP

Repair kits to suit listed on page 176 & 176a

No.	DESCRIPTION	TO SUIT	QTY	PART NUMBER
25	Vane 300x46.5x6.3	5000	7	AM7BP
	Vane 370x46.5x6.3	6500	7	AMEC7BP
	Vane 450x46.5x6.3	8000	7	4070113008BP
	Vane - Non-original	8000	7	45046563BP
26	Key 6x6x25	All	1	SK6625
27	Threaded dowl	All	1	AM115BP
28	Exhaust	All	1	AM36BP
29	Exhaust gasket	All	1	Kit Only
30	Ball 70mm	All	1	AM41BP
31	Housing	All	1	AM38BP
32	Dipstick - New 136mm	All	1	AM106BP
	Dipstick - Old 79mm	All	1	AM10BP
33	Spring	All	1	AM45BP
34	Top housing	50/65	1	AM61BP
	Top housing	8000	1	AME61BP
35	Handle	All	1	AM60BP
36	Seal	All	1	30407
37	Valve	All	1	AM62BP
38	Gasket	All	1	AM42BP
39	Body gasket	All	1	Kit Only
40	Aluminium washer	All	1	AM97BP
41	Iron plug	All	1	AM96BP



**Hydraulic Drive Conversion Kit**

No.	DESCRIPTION	TO SUIT	QTY	PART NUMBER
-	Complete Hyd drive kit	8000	1	HDC8000BP

For further details see page 164a